

State vs. SUNIL ETC.

FIR No.: 289 / 11

PS.: South Rohini

26.08.2016

Present: Sh.K.D.Pachauri, Ld.APP for the State.
All the three accused present on bail.
Sh.S.Bharti, Adv., Ld.Counsel for accused Anita.
Sh.Kamal Garg, Adv., Ld.Counsel for accused Sunil.
Sh.Sanchit Dhawan, Adv., Ld.Counsel for accused Sunita.

Matter was listed today for recording of prosecution evidence.

One PW Dr. Sanjay Goel is present but he is discharged unexamined as the original record of CT Scan which is with MRD Section of Jaipur Golden Hospital has not been summoned /brought.

No other PW is present today.

Matter be now listed for recording of remaining PE on ***08.11.2016*** for which date PWs ***(i)Ranjana (ii)Dr.Chandan S.R.(Surgery) Dr.B.R.Ambedkar Hospital (iii) Dr.K.Kumar (iv) Dr.Sanjay Goel alongwith original record from MRD Section, Jaipur Golden hospital,*** be summoned.

Prosecution is directed to ensure presence of its witnesses for next date of hearing. IO / MHCM is also directed to appear in person on said date.

(KANWAL JEET ARORA)
ADDL.SESIONS JUDGE-03,
NORTH WEST, ROHINI,
NEW DELHI.