

State vs. SUNIL ETC.

FIR No.: 289 / 11

PS.: South Rohini

16.02.2017

Present: **Sh. K.D. Pachauri**, Ld. Addl. P.P. for State.
All the three accused present on bail.
Sh.S.Bharti, Adv., Ld.Counsel for accused Anita.
Sh.Kamal Garg, Adv., Ld.Counsel for accused Sunil.
Sh.Sanchit Dhawan, Adv., Ld.Counsel for accused Sunita.

Matter was listed today for recording of prosecution evidence.

One PW namely Smt. Ranjana is present. Her examination- in- chief and part of cross -examination on behalf of accused Sunil is recorded as **PW-9**. As it is 1.30 pm, her further cross examination is deferred to be recorded after lunch.

(KANWAL JEET ARORA)
ADDL.SESIONS JUDGE-03,
NORTH WEST, ROHINI,
NEW DELHI.

Present: As before.

Further cross examination of PW9 recorded on behalf of accused Sunil. As it is 3.30 pm, further cross examination of PW9 on behalf of other two accused persons is deferred to be recorded on 21.02.2017.

Another witness namely Dr. Manish is present. His statement is recorded as PW10 and he is discharged.

No other PW is present.

Matter be listed for recording of remaining PE on **21.02.2017**, for which date PW9 Smt. Ranjana (for her further cross-examination) be summoned.

Prosecution is directed to ensure presence of its witness for next date of hearing. IO / MHCM is also directed to appear in person on said date.

(KANWAL JEET ARORA)
ADDL.SESIONS JUDGE-03,
NORTH WEST, ROHINI,
NEW DELHI.