

State vs. Sunil etc.

FIR No.: 289/11

PS.: South Rohini

27.09.2017

Present: Sh. Ram Pyara, Ld. Addl. P.P. for State.

All the accused on bail with respective counsels.

Statements of PW-14 & PW-15 recorded.

Request has been received on behalf of Ct. Vinod. Inspector Harish Chander has send written request.

Dr. S.C. Khetra and Dr. Sanjay Kumar served but have not yet appeared. Matter be re-called again after lunch.

(M. R. SETHI)

**ADDL.SESIONS JUDGE-03,
NORTH WEST, ROHINI,
NEW DELHI.**

At 3.10 pm.

Present: As before.

Statement of PW-15 & 16 recorded. No other PW is present. Now to come up for PE on 13.11.2017.

(M. R. SETHI)

**ADDL.SESIONS JUDGE-03,
NORTH WEST, ROHINI,
NEW DELHI.**