

State vs. Sunil etc.

FIR No.: 289/11

PS.: South Rohini

29.05.2018

Present: Sh. Ram Pyara, Ld. Addl. P.P. for State with IO.

All three accused on bail with respective counsels.

Examination in chief of PW21 recorded. Cross-examination deferred in view of facts mentioned in evidence sheet.

PW Lady/Ct. Shashi Kala is present but discharged unexamined on her request as she is not feeling well. SI Laxmi Narain has sent written request being busy in official duty. Summon to Ct. Rajiv received back unserved with report that he was on leave. No other PW is present.

Now to come up for PE for **28.07.2018**.

(M. R. SETHI)

**ADDL.SESIONS JUDGE-03,
NORTH WEST, ROHINI,
NEW DELHI.**