

State vs. Sunil etc.

FIR No.: 289/11

PS.: South Rohini

09.10.2018

Present: Sh. Ram Pyara, Ld. Addl. P.P. for State.

All three accused on bail.

Id. Counsel for accused Sunil and Anita.

Statement of PW22 recorded. Statement of PW21 partly recorded. Deferred in view of facts mentioned in evidence sheet.

Matter be recalled again after lunch.

(M. R. SETHI)

**ADDL.SESIONS JUDGE-03,
NORTH WEST, ROHINI,
NEW DELHI.**

Recalled at 2.35 pm.

Present: As before.

Statement of PW21 concluded.

Now to come up for PE for **30.11.18.**

(M. R. SETHI)

**ADDL.SESIONS JUDGE-03,
NORTH WEST, ROHINI,
NEW DELHI.**