

CIS No. 52642/16
FIR No. 289/11
P.S.: South Rohini
State Vs. Sunil etc.

29/08/19

Present: Sh. Robin Singh, Ld. Addl. P.P. for State.
Sh. S. Bharti, ld. Counsel for accused Anita.
Sh. Kamal Garg, ld. Counsel for accused Sunil.
All the accused persons are present and on bail.

PW30 examined, cross examined and discharged.

PW Inspector L.N. Saini not present despite service. He has got sent request being unwell.

Issue summons to Inspector L.N. Saini, Hc Chandeshwar, SI Rajesh for NDOH.

Put up for PE on 03.10.2019.

(HARISH KUMAR)
ADDL.SESIONS JUDGE-03,
NORTH WEST, ROHINI,
NEW DELHI, 29/08/19