

CIS No. 52642/16
FIR No. 289/11
P.S.: South Rohini
State Vs. Sunil etc.

03/10/19

Present: Sh. Shiv Kumar-I, Ld. Addl. P.P. for State.

All the accused persons are present and on bail.

PW31 Retd. HC Chandeshwar Prasad, examined and discharged.

PW SI Rajesh is absent despite service. He has sent request as he has to appear before Hon'ble Supreme Court of India.

PW29 Inspector L.S. Saini is absent despite service. He has sent request stating unwell.

On the last date of hearing also he had sought exemption on the very same ground. Let his medical record for both the dates i.e. for 29.08.2019 and 03.10.2019 be forwarded through concerned DCP to this court.

Issue summons to SI Rajesh and Inspector L.S. Saini for NDOH.

Put up for PE on 11.11.2019.

(HARISH KUMAR)
ADDL.SESIONS JUDGE-03,
NORTH WEST, ROHINI,
NEW DELHI, 03/10/19