

CIS No. 52642/16
FIR No. 289/11
P.S.: South Rohini
State Vs. Sunil etc.

11/11/19

Present: Sh. Shiv Kumar-I, Ld. Addl. P.P. for State.

All three accused are on bail but absent.

It is submitted that accused are outside the court complex as no public persons are being allowed to enter the court complex by the agitating lawyers who are on strike since 02.11.2019 following the clash between lawyers and police on 02.11.2019 at Tis Hazari Courts.

In these circumstances, matter is adjourned.

Witness Inspector L.N. Saini, HC Chandeshwar and SI Rajesh be summoned for the NDOH.

IO to inform the accused persons for the NDOH and shall remain present on the NDOH.

Put up for PE on 28.01.2019.

(HARISH KUMAR)
ADDL.SESIONS JUDGE-03,
NORTH WEST, ROHINI,
NEW DELHI, 11/11/19