

**HEARING THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING**

**SC No. 52642/16  
State Vs Sunil Etc.  
FIR NO.289/11  
PS :South Rohini**

**07.07.2020**

In view of the imminent threat of pandemic COVID 19, the present matter has been taken up for hearing through video conferencing from my camp office with the consent of Ld. Additional Public Prosecutor and Ld. Defence Counsel to contain the spread of COVID 19.

Present: Sh. Shiv Kumar-1, Ld. APP for the State.  
Ld. Defence Counsel for the accused.

At request, put up for purpose fixed on 04.09.2020.

**KIRAN GUPTA  
ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE-03,  
NORTH WEST DISTRICT,  
ROHINI COURTS,  
DELHI/07.07.2020**