

HEARING THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING

**SC No. 52642/16
FIR No. 289/11
P.S.: Keshav Puram
State Vs. Sunil etc.**

19.01.2022

Present: Sh. Shiv Kumar-I, Ld. Addl. P.P. for State.
Sh. Kamal Garg, Id. Counsel for accused.

Matter is fixed for PE.

PE could not be recorded due to current pandemic situation
as the Courts are working through virtual mode.

Accordingly, put up for purpose fixed on **19.02.2022**.

**Accused persons to be produced through VC through
Cisco Webex ID 1760892617 on the NDOH.**

**(KIRAN GUPTA)
ADDL.SSESSIONS JUDGE-03,
NORTH WEST, ROHINI,
NEW DELHI – 19.01.2022**