

**SC No. 52642/2016
STATE Vs. SUNIL ETC
FIR No. 289 /2011
PS South Rohini**

09.09.2022

Present: Sh. Kumar Sanjay, Id. Substitute APP for the State.
All three accused persons are present on bail.
Sh. Kamal Garg, Id. Counsel for accused persons.
Sh. Mukesh Bhardwaj, Id. Panel Counsel for Ganesh Diagnostic.

Matter is fixed for PE. Sh. Dhiraj present on behalf of Ganesh Diagnostic. The authorization letter in his favor is taken on record.

It is submitted by Id. APP for the State that the report dated 13.11.2011 is not available on court file. Perused the police file and the same is available on police file. The photocopy of the report dated 13.11.2011 is taken on record.

PW33 Sh. Dhiraj Dhanwani examined with respect to the NCCT Head (CT Scan) of Ganesh Diagnostics.

PW SI Rajesh Kumar has sent request for today. He is exempted for today only.

Put up for remaining PE on **06.10.2022**.

**(KIRAN GUPTA)
ADDL.SESIONS JUDGE-03,
NORTH WEST, ROHINI,
NEW DELHI – 09.09.2022**