

SC 32/2015 52642/2016
STATE Vs. SUNIL ETC
FIR No. 289 /2011
PS South Rohini

17.12.2022

Regular Ld. Addl. PP for the State and reader of this court are on leave today.

Present: Sh. H.K. Nahar, Ld. Sub. Addl. PP for the State.
All the accused persons present on bail.
PW/IO/SI Rajesh Kumar present in person.

PW/IO/SI Rajesh Kumar has furnished the explanation regarding the reasons for his non appearance on LDOH. Same are satisfactory.

The notice u/s 350 Cr.P.C issued against the PW/IO/SI Rajesh Kumar is hereby canceled. He is discharged for today.

No other PW present.

Be put up for PE on **23.03.2023**.

(BABRU BHAN)
ASJ-03, N/W, ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/17.12.2022