

**SC 52642/2016
STATE Vs. SUNIL ETC
FIR no.289 /2011
PS South Rohini**

23.03.2023

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All accused present on bail with Sh. Kamal Garg.
Ld. Defence counsel.

SI Rajesh is stated to be on medical rest. On request
received from him, he is exempted only for today.

Put up for PE on **28.07.2023**.

**BABRU BHAN
ADDL.SSESSIONS JUDGE-03,
NORTH WEST DISTT,
ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/23.03.2023**