

9 SC 32/2015 52642/2016
STATE Vs. SUNIL ETC
FIR No. 289 /2011
PS South Rohini

04.09.2023

Present: Sh. Ravi Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All accused persons present on bail.
Sh. Kamal Garg, Ld. Counsel for accused Sunil.
PW/Insp. Rajesh not present.

Summons issued to PW/Insp. Rajesh received back unserved with the report that he would not be able to appear before court today due to arrangement duty in G-20. He is exempted for today only.

Let fresh summons be issued to PW/Insp. Rajesh for NDOH.

Be put up for PE on **22.12.2023**.

(BABRU BHAN)
ASJ-03, N/W, ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/04.09.2023