

SC 52642/2016
STATE Vs. SUNIL ETC.
FIR No.289/2011
(South Rohini)

19.07.2024

Ld. Regular Addl. PP for State is on leave today.

Present: Ms. Promila Singh, Ld. Substt. Addl. PP for State.
All three accused on bail.
Sh. Kamal Garg, Ld. Counsel for accused Sunil.
Sh.Saqib Bharti, Ld. Counsel for remaining
accused.

Statement of accused u/s.313 Cr.P.C. recorded
separtedly.

All the accused persons opted to lead evidence in
defence.

Accordingly, matter be put up for DE on
27.07.2024. List of defence witnesses be filed within a week.

(BABRU BHAN)
ASJ-03 (NORTH-WEST)
ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/19.07.2024