

SC 52642/2016
STATE Vs. SUNIL ETC.
FIR No.289/2011
(South Rohini)

27.07.2024

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
All three accused on bail.
Sh. Kamal Garg, Ld. Counsel for accused Sunil.

Matter is listed today for DE.

List of witnesses filed by all the accused persons.

Let the witnesses mentioned at sl. no.2 to 4 in the
list of defence witnesses filed by accused Anita, be summoned
for the next date, on filing of PF within one week from today.

Matter be put up for DE on **02.09.2024**.

(BABRU BHAN)
ASJ-03 (NORTH-WEST)
ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/27.07.2024