

11 SC 32/2015 52642/2016
STATE Vs. SUNIL ETC
FIR No.289 /2011
PS South Rohini

02.09.2024

Present: Ms. Monika Aggarwal, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
All three accused persons present on bail.
Sh. Kamal Garg, Ld. Counsel for accused Sunil.
Sh.Saqib Bharti, Ld. Counsel for remaining accused.
DW Rama Suri and DW Suresh are present.

Since Undersigned has to attend DLSA interview session, witnesses present are discharged unexamined for today only. They are bound down for NDOH.

Be put up for DE on **11.09.2024 at 02:00 PM.**

(BABRU BHAN)
ASJ-03, N/W, ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/02.09.2024