

12
SC 32/2015 52642/2016
STATE Vs. SUNIL ETC
FIR No.289 /2011
PS: South Rohini

06.12.2024

Present: Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

All three accused present on bail.

Sh. Kamal Garg, Ld. Counsel for the accused Sunil.

Matter is fixed for DE., however, no DW is present.

Bailable warrants issued against WCt. Shipra received back duly executed. However, a request has been received from her that she would not be able to appear today due to sudden demise of her mother-in-law.

In view of the request received, she is exempted for today.

Let fresh summons be issued to WCt. Shipra for **NDOH.**

Put up for defence evidence on **03.01.2025.**

(BABRU BHAN)
ASJ-03 (NORTH-WEST)
ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/06.12.2024