

14 SC 32/2015 52642/2016  
STATE Vs. SUNIL ETC  
FIR No.289/2011  
PS South Rohini

12.02.2025

Present: Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for State.  
All three accused persons present on bail.  
Sh. Kamal Garg, Ld. Counsel for accused Sunil.  
Sh. Saqib Bharti, Ld. Counsel for accused Anita and  
Sunita.  
DW / Ms. Anita is present.

DW-5 / Ms. Anita examined-in-chief.

At this stage, Ld. Addl. PP for State has submitted  
that there is another witness of the same facts and he shall cross-  
examine both the witnesses on the same date. Allowed.

Defence witnesses be summoned for NDOH.

Be put up for DE on 10.03.2025.

( BABRU BHAN)  
ASJ-03, N/W, ROHINI COURTS  
DELHI/12.02.2025