

10
SC No. 52642/16
FIR No. 289/11
PS South Rohini
STATE Vs. Sunil etc.

13.05.2025

Present : Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All accused present on bail.
Ld. Counsel Sh. Kamal Garg for accused Sunil.

No DW is present.

Summons issued to DWs i.e. Medical Superintendent and W/Ct. Shipra received back served, however, they are absent despite service. Let bailable warrants in sum of Rs.5,000/- (each) alongwith one surety of the like amount (each) be issued against the aforesaid witnesses for **NDOH**.

Put up for DE on **05.06.2025**.

(BABRU BHAN)
ASJ-03 (NORTH-WEST)
ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/13.05.2025