

1
SC No. 52642/16
FIR No. 289/11
PS South Rohini
STATE Vs. Sunil Etc.

10.09.2025

Present : Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All accused persons present on bail.
Ld. Proxy counsel Sh. Sohit for main counsel Sh.
Kamal Garg for accused Sunil.
Ld. Counsel Sh. Saqib Bharti for accused Anita and
Sunita.

DW-7 Sh. Sunil Kumar is present, further examined-in-chief and his cross-examination deferred at request of Ld. Addl. PP for State on the ground that he shall cross-examine DW-7 alongwith DW-5 Anita on the same day. **DW-7 is bound down for NDOH.**

B/Ws against W/Ct. Shipra received back with written request for exemption from personal appearance on the ground that her mother is unwell. Request is allowed for today only. **Let DW W/Ct. Shipra be summoned afresh for NDOH.**

Let DW-5 Anita be also summoned for NDOH.

Put up for RDE on 17.10.2025.

(MUNEESH GARG)
ASJ-03 (NORTH-WEST)
ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/10.09.2025