

2 SC 32/2015 52642/2016
STATE Vs. SUNIL ETC 289/2011 (South
Rohini)

13.12.2025

Ld. Regular Addl. PP for state is on leave today, One of the regular stenographer is on leave today.

Present : Ld. Subst. Addl. PP Sh. Sanjay Jindal for State.
Accused Anita and Sunil present on bail.
Accused Sunita is absent.
Sh. Kamal Garg, Ld. counsel for accused Sunita.

An application for exemption for personal appearance is moved on behalf of accused Sunita on the ground that she fell down from the first floor.

Heard. In view of the submission and reason stated in the application, exemption is allowed for today only.

Summons issued to DW Ct. Shipra not received back. Be awaited. In the mean time, let DW Ct. Shipra be summoned afresh on filing of PF for NDOH.

Put up for DE on 17.01.2026.

(MUNEESH GARG)
ASJ-03 (NORTH-WEST)
ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/13.12.2025