

SC 32/2015 52642/2016 STATE Vs. SUNIL ETC 289/2011
(South Rohini)

07.02.2026

One of the regular Stenographer is on leave today.

Present : Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All three accused present on bail.
Ld. Counsel Sh. Kamal Garg for accused Sunil.

DW-7 Accused Sunil Kumar is cross-examined and discharged.

Summons issued to DW Ct. Shipra received back unserved with the report that belt number is incorrect. Perusal of the record shows that DW Ct. Shipra is now HC has been served with the same particulars on previous dates of hearings.

Let DW Ct. Shipra be summoned afresh on filing of PF for NDOH.

Put up for RDE on 28.02.2026.

**(MUNEESH GARG)
ASJ-03 (NORTH-WEST)
ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/07.02.2026**