

28.03.2026

Present : Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All accused persons are present on bail.
Sh. S. Bharti, Ld. Counsel for accused Anita and Sunita.

BW's issued against DW/HC Shipra received back with the report that notice has been served through Whatsapp. The report is not proper as there is no procedure for service of bailable warrants through Whatsapp. Let Process server HC Suresh be summoned for explanation on the NDOH.

Let fresh BW's be issued against DW HC Shipra through SHO concerned in terms of previous order for the ndoh.

Put up for remaining DE on **20.04.2026**.

(MUNEESH GARG)
ASJ-03 (NORTH-WEST)
ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/28.03.2026