

1 SC 32/2015 52642/2016 STATE Vs. SUNIL ETC 289/2011
(South Rohini)

01.06.2026

Present: Ld. Addl. PP for State.
All three accused present on bail.
Ld. Counsel Sh. Kamal Garg for accused Sunil.

Matter is listed for final arguments.

Accused Sunita and Anita seek adjournment stating
that their counsel has gone for *Huj*.

Heard. Adjournment is granted for today only.

At request, put up for final arguments on

06.07.2026.

(MUNEESH GARG)
ASJ-03, N/W, ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/01.06.2026